CONTENTS

Foreword and acknowledgments
Raphael Kirchner: his life and works
Introduction to the checklist

Notes for using the checklist
of the postcards by Raphael Kirchner

First period

The Beginnings (1897-1899)
A - Different publishers and various signatures
B - Publisher Back & Schmitt, Vienna
C - Unsigned

Second period
The Golden Age (1900-1907)

D - Signed Raphael Kirchner

E - Signed Raphael Kirchner — Paris
F - Advertising and various

G - Unsigned, M.M.Vienne publisher
H - Unsigned, B. R. W. publisher

J - Unsigned, M. M. P. publisher

K - Unsigned, various publishers

L - Postcards signed Nini Hager

Third period
The Glamour Age (1910-1916)

M - Photographic postcards
N - German publishers

P - French publishers

Q - English publishers

R - U.S.A. publishers

31

37

41

41
48
60

65

65
115
150
160
178
185
205
224

227

227
234
237
252
262



CONTENTS

Appendix

Raschka is not Kirchner
Nina and the Kirchner Legacy

Trenkler series 871:
Delicious series, but not by Kirchner

Kirchner in the Land of the Rising Sun
by Eric Verbist

Raphael Kirchner's influence on contemporary illustrators
Belforte Company, Livorno
William Starmer and Frederick Starmer
Spanish anonymous series
Xavier Sager
Josef Gaber
The mysterious monogram
Bruce Bairnsfather
Alberto Vargas’ dolls
Index of Names
Index of of the Sets for Publishers, Printers and Dealers

265

266
268

270

272
274
274
275
278
279
282
284
285
286
289
294



