CONTENTS

Foreword and acknowledgments	7
Raphael Kirchner: his life and works	9
Introduction to the checklist	31
Notes for using the checklist of the postcards by Raphael Kirchner	37
First period	
The Beginnings (1897-1899)	41
A - Different publishers and various signatures	41
B - Publisher Back & Schmitt, Vienna	48
C - Unsigned	60
Second period	
The Golden Age (1900-1907)	65
D - Signed Raphael Kirchner	65
E - Signed Raphael Kirchner – Paris	115
F - Advertising and various	150
G - Unsigned, M.M.Vienne publisher	160
H - Unsigned, B. R. W. publisher	178
J - Unsigned, M. M. P. publisher	185
K - Unsigned, various publishers	205
L - Postcards signed Nini Hager	224
Third period	
The Glamour Age (1910-1916)	227
M - Photographic postcards	227
N - German publishers	234
P - French publishers	237
Q - English publishers	252
R - U.S.A. publishers	262

CONTENTS

Appendix	265
Raschka is not Kirchner	266
Nina and the Kirchner Legacy	268
Trenkler series 871: Delicious series, but not by Kirchner	270
Kirchner in the Land of the Rising Sun by Eric Verbist	272
Raphael Kirchner's influence on contemporary illustrators	274
Belforte Company, Livorno	274
William Starmer and Frederick Starmer	275
Spanish anonymous series	278
Xavier Sager	279
Josef Gaber	282
The mysterious monogram	284
Bruce Bairnsfather	285
Alberto Vargas' dolls	286
Index of Names	289
Index of of the Sets for Publishers, Printers and Dealers	294